
ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.2478.84USABianca BUTLER / Joseph JACOBSEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 -0.04 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.96
2
3
4

2Lo
2LoTh
5TLi2

1

1.5 1 1 11 0 1 0 1 00
3.0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

0.31
0.19

-0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0

1.81
3.19
4.89

35.60

-1010-1000-1 2.39-1-0.112.5CCoSp25
0000000-10 5.0000.005.05SLi26

7 2.82STh 0.13 1 2.930 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0x
8 3.2 -0.23 -1 2.97-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -12Lz+2F+SEQ x
9 3.2FiDs3 0.09 1 3.290 0 0 1 0 0 0 00

10 4.0PCoSp3 -0.11 0 3.89-1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
3.111 SpSt3 0.25 0 3.350 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
1.812 CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.76-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.53Li3 0.31 1 3.811 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 013

42.6 43.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

3.25 4.50 4.75 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00
3.00 4.00 4.25 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00
4.25 5.00 4.50 6.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.25
4.50

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.251.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.251.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.6773.23RUSEkaterina RAGOZINA / Pavel SLIUSARENKO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.03 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 4.03
2
3
4

3T
5TLi2
3LoTh

2

4.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
5.0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
5.0

-3.00
-0.04
0.61 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0

1.00
4.96
5.61

34.56

000000010 1.8000.001.8SpSt15
000000000 3.5000.003.5BoDs26

7 4.55SLi1 0.06 0 4.560 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0
8 5.0 -0.09 0 4.910 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -13STh x
9 1.7FCSp1 -0.19 0 1.51-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1-1

10 0.91A+COMBO -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
3.511 3Li3 0.13 0 3.631 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0PCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.961 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 013

43.7 40.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75
5.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.44
4.16
4.28

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.251.60 4.38
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.56

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.6572.44USAJulia VLASSOV / Drew MEEKINS 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

5SLi3
3LoTh
2Tw3

3

5.5 1 0 0-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.0

-0.19
-2.00
0.19 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

5.31
3.00
4.19

36.79

-3-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3 2.50-3-2.004.53STh5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92Lz+COMBO6

7 2.1FCoSp2 -0.26 -1 1.84-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
8 2.3 0.13 0 2.431 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0SpSt2
9 3.53Li3 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1

10 3.2FiDs3 0.09 0 3.291 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5.511 5TLi3 0.44 0 5.941 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.812 CiSt1 0.25 0 2.051 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
3.5PCoSp2 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

46.1 39.65
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
4.75

5.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50
5.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
5.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.69
4.53
4.47

Choreography 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.72
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.501.60 4.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.79

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.4959.75RUSTatiana ESICH / Vitali BABKIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+2T1 3.0 -0.41 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 2.59
2
3
4

2Tw2
3FTh
5TLi2

4

3.5 1 1 10 1 0 0 1 10
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.0

0.31
-2.00
-0.41 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

3.81
3.00
4.59

29.26

-2-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-2 0.45-2-0.350.81A5
00000000-1 3.0000.003.0BiDs26

7 0.03Li 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.8 -0.15 -1 1.65-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0SpSt1
9 3.32LoTh 0.00 0 3.300 1 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.711 FCSSp2 -0.71 -3 0.99-2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1 -3
3.012 4Li2 0.00 -1 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.5PCoSp2 -0.19 -1 3.31-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 -113

35.4 31.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.00

3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.56
3.53

Choreography 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.501.60 3.78
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.251.60 3.66
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.26

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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